PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomson Licensing	01/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F3 Holding GmbH
Street Address:	Burggrafenstrasse 5
City:	40545 Duesseldorf
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11899904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212)244-5500

Email: info@feiereisenllc.com

Correspondent Name: Henry M Feiereisen LLC

Address Line 1: 708 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1501

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LOEW

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Henry M. Feiereisen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Loew-assignment1#page1.tif source=Loew-assignment1#page2.tif OF \$40.00 118

PATENT REEL: 023745 FRAME: 0443

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomson Licensing, a company organized and existing under the laws of France, and having a place of business at 46 Quai A. Le Gallo, 92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent application Serial No. 11/899,904, for a "FILM SCANNER AND DETECTION APPARATUS THEREFOR" filed September 6, 2007, and the invention described and claimed therein, and of all rights in, to and under the same which patent application is currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, F3 Holding GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Burggrafenstrasse 5, 40545 Düsseldorf, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the said U.S. Patent application therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ("Assignor") does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full exclusive rights in and to the Patent Application and the inventions covered thereby, and to any and all U.S. Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all continuations—in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof;

Assignor hereby requests and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized to issue said United States Patent to Assignee, the entire right title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term of the Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; and

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement

1

PATENT REEL: 023745 FRAME: 0444 affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

Thomson Licensing

Ву:

Data: 1:/5/16

Date: 5 Tun 2010

RECORDED: 01/07/2010

Witness

Witness